STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (2 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL079-111	B. WING		06	6/09/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREETA	DDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE		
EUGENE I	DRIVE					
			ILLE, NC 27320			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE COM THE APPROPRIATE D	
V 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		V 000			
	An annual survey was completed on June 9, 2023. Deficiencies were cited.					
	This facility is licensed for the following service category: 10A NCAC 27G .5600C Supervised Living for Adults with Developmental Disability.					
	-	d for 6 and currently has a rey sample consisted of ents.				
V 108	27G .0202 (F-I) Personnel Requirements		V 108			
	(g) Employee training	tion shall be documented. g programs shall be nimum, shall consist of the				
	<ul><li>(2) training on client</li><li>delineated in 10A NC</li><li>10A NCAC 26B;</li></ul>	rights and confidentiality as AC 27C, 27D, 27E, 27F and				
		he mh/dd/sa needs of the he treatment/habilitation ous diseases and				
	.5602(b) of this Subcl	s. ed under 10a NCAC 27G napter, at least one staff lable in the facility at all				
	-	ned in basic first aid nagement, currently trained				
	trained in the Heimlic techniques such as th the American Heart A					
	equivalence for reliev	ing airway obstruction.				

Division of Health Service Regu STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL079-111	B. WING		06/09/2023		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE			
EUGENE	DRIVE		ENE STREET LLE, NC 27320				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN O	FCORRECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	E ACTION SHOULD BE COM TO THE APPROPRIATE DA		
V 108	Continued From page 1		V 108				
	reporting, investigatin	dy shall develop and nd procedures for identifying, ng and controlling infectious iseases of personnel and					
	failed to ensure at lea available at all times cardiopulmonary resu Heimlich maneuver a	ew and interview, the facility ast one staff member was and trained in					
	revealed: -Hire date of 9/11/18 -No training in cardio the Heimlich maneuv	t to the Red Cross and the					
	Interview on 6/8/23 w -She usually worked but did work some on 8am -She took an online of training because she be recertified) and too minute" -The online course ha and there was no har						

Division of Health Service Regul STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL079-111 B. WING			06/09/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE		
	DRIVE		ENE STREET			
(/(4))0		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC		(X5) COMPLETE
TAG	AG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED		CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN			
V 108	Continued From page 2		V 108			
	Professional (QP#1) -She would follow up	view on 6/8/23 with the Qualified ssional (QP#1) revealed: would follow up with QP#2 who was onsible for ensuring staff were appropriately ed.				
V 736	27G .0303(c) Facility and Grounds Maintenance		V 736			
		EMENTS				
		n and interview, the facility ed in a safe, attractive and				
	pm revealed: -The vinyl flooring wa around a drain that w the bathroom betwee shower -The size of the crack approximately one for and exposed the wood -The vinyl flooring wa	boom at approximately 12:10 as cracked in 4 places as located in the middle of in the sink, toilet and walk-in a around the drain was ot wide and 2-3 feet in length od subflooring as peeled back from a seam ely 4 feet in length and				

of Health Service Regu OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	MHL079-111	B. WING		06	5/09/2023	
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			, ZIP CODE			
DRIVE						
(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
Continued From page	e 3	V 736				
Interview on 6/8/23 w revealed: -All the clients were a "handicapped" bathro- -The flooring had bee started work at the fa -The house was own company -A work order to repain into the property own understood the suppl Interview on 6/8/23 w Professional (QP #1) -She did not know wh the floor to be repaire -The date the work of unknown. Interview on 6/8/23 w inspector revealed: -He had been a prop- management compain -He knew the bathroof repaired -Any additional inform contacting another st	with the House Manager (HM) allowed to use the com en "like this" since she acility in October 2022 ed by a management air the floor had been placed her by "someone" and she lies had not come in. with the Qualified ho placed a work order in for ed rder was placed was with QP #2 and the property erty inspector for the ny for about 1 year om floor needed to be mation had to be gathered by taff with the property					
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR Continued From pag Interview on 6/8/23 v revealed: -All the clients were a "handicapped" bathro- -The flooring had bea started work at the fa -The house was own company -A work order to repain into the property owr understood the supp Interview on 6/8/23 v Professional (QP #1) -She did not know will the floor to be repained -The date the work o unknown. Interview on 6/8/23 v inspector revealed: -He had been a prop management compa -He knew the bathroor repaired -Any additional inform contacting another st	MHL079-111         COVIDER OR SUPPLIER       STREET A         ORIVE       601 EUG REIDSVI         SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)       SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)         Continued From page 3       Interview on 6/8/23 with the House Manager (HM) revealed:         -All the clients were allowed to use the "handicapped" bathroom       -         -The flooring had been "like this" since she started work at the facility in October 2022       -         -The house was owned by a management company       -         -A work order to repair the floor had been placed into the property owner by "someone" and she understood the supplies had not come in.         Interview on 6/8/23 with the Qualified Professional (QP #1) revealed:         -She did not know who placed a work order in for the floor to be repaired         -The date the work order was placed was unknown.         Interview on 6/8/23 with QP #2 and the property inspector revealed:         -He had been a property inspector for the management company for about 1 year         -He knew the bathroom floor needed to be	MHL079-111       B. WING         ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER       STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE         DRIVE       601 EUGENE STREET REIDSVILLE, NC 27320         SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)       ID PREFIX TAG         Continued From page 3       V 736         Interview on 6/8/23 with the House Manager (HM) revealed:       V 736         -All the clients were allowed to use the "handicapped" bathroom       V 736         -The flooring had been "like this" since she started work at the facility in October 2022       V         -The house was owned by a management company       -A work order to repair the floor had been placed into the property owner by "someone" and she understood the supplies had not come in.         Interview on 6/8/23 with the Qualified Professional (QP #1) revealed: -She did not know who placed a work order in for the floor to be repaired -The date the work order was placed was unknown.         Interview on 6/8/23 with QP #2 and the property inspector revealed: -He had been a property inspector for the management company for about 1 year -He knew the bathroom floor needed to be repaired -Any additional information had to be gathered by contacting another staff with the property	MHL079-111       B. WING         ROWDER OR SUPPLIER       STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE         SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENC BY       601 EUGENE STREET         REIDSVILLE, NC 27320       SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENC BY         SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENC DEB VFULL       ID         REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)       PREFIX         Continued From page 3       V 736         Continued From page 3       V 736         Interview on 6/8/23 with the House Manager (HM) revealed:       -All the clients were allowed to use the         "handicapped" bathroom       -The flooring had been "like this" since she started work at the facility in October 2022         -The house was owned by a management company       -A work order to repair the floor had been placed into the property owner by "someone" and she understood the supplies had not come in.         Interview on 6/8/23 with the Qualified       Professional (QP #1) revealed:         -She did not know who placed a work order in for the floor to be repaired       -The date the work order was placed was unknown.         Interview on 6/8/23 with QP #2 and the property inspector revealed:       -He had been a property inspector for the management company for about 1 year         -He knew the bathroom floor needed to be repaired       -Any additional information had to be gathered by contacting another staff with the property	MHL079-111     B. WING       Optimized and the second	